o ' Vehicle History Report #: 52585108
; ' . Report Date: April 11, 2024 | 6:46 PM EDT
Emmﬂmm@ - Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2011 GMC ACADIA SLE

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1GKKRPEDS5B)218357

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 239,810 KM

Ancidehtfbamagﬁé Records Found Last R_egiétered In; 15 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal}

No U,S, History Found No Open Recalls Found : Not Actively Declared Stolen

- Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

(‘;’) This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.ca rfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and avalilable to
" . CARFAX Canada as of April 11, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete), CARFAX
Canada draws on blllions of data racords from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve new historical data records
every day, There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used

vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, aleng with a vehicle insgection and test drive,

to make an
informad decision,

Vehicle History Report

A% Accident/Damage

1GKKRPEDSB|Z218357




INCIDENT DATE - DETAILS AMOUNT
€ 2011 )Jun8 Manitoba, Canacda - -
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a | N $8960
Claim: Non-collision Frent - Not Reported
1] 201.1 Sep 2 Manitoba, Canada S
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a . _ $8960
Claim: Mon-collision Front Not Reported
€8 2014 Aug 23 Manitoba, Canada o
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a o $77,006.73
Clalm: Non-cellision Front Not Reported
€ 2017 Mar 15 . Manitoba, Canada “
| Estimate: _Front] Estimate Date: n/a - . $820.;1”
Claim: Non-cc;lllslon Front i Not Reported
@ 2017 jul 11 Russell, Manltoba, Canada
Estimate: Left Side | Estimate Date! n/a ) $2,80’;3-..;l1
Claim; Non-collision Left Side Not Reperted
© 2023 May 31 _ Manitoba, Canada : -
| Claim: Cgllislon Nat Reported

Registration

@ This vehicle has been reglstered in the province of Manitoba In Canada with Normal hranding.

" We checked for: Inspeétian Required, Normal, Nen-repalrable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stofen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2010 Nov 1 ' Virden Mallnlln'e Motor Ltd. Vehicle serviced

Virden, Manitoba, Canada ' Fluids checked
- ' Vehicle washed/detalied
+ Mud flaps/splash guards instalied

2015 0ct 5 Winnipeg Honda Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Vehicle serviced
2016 Dec 30 172,845 KM NAPA AutoCare Thunder Creek Auto  Vehlcle servicad
Russell, Manitoba, Canada +  Oil and filter changed

+  Battery replaced

+  Drivabillty/performance checked
*  Front brake pads replaced

+  Brake fiuid checked
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ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2017Feb 17 175,335 KM NAPA AutoCare Thunder Creek Auto

Russell, Manltoka, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Front strut(s) replaced
v Lower control arm(s) replaced
+  Alignment checked
+ Strut(s) replaced

2017 May 15 182,411 KM Paragan Sales Ltdl.
. i : Langeriburg, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2017 Jun 22 186,348 KM Great Canadlan Oll Change

Yorkton, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+ Ol and filter changed

Paragon Salas Ltd,

2017 Nov 9 192,835 KM
: ) Langenburg, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2018 Feb 14 Paragon Sales Lid,
Langenburg, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Paragon Sales Ltd.

2018 Apr 4 199,003 KM
) Langenburg, Saskstchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2018Jun28 206,023 KM Paragon Sales Ltd.

Langanburg, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Interior cleaned

NAPA AuteCare Thunder Creek Auto

2018 Sep 12 211,217 KM
’ Russell, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
« . Allgnment chacked
+  Rear brake pads replaced
+  Brakes checked

201 8 Dec 21 220,181 KM NAPA AutoCare Thunder Creek Auto

Russell, Manitobs, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Headlight bulb{s) replaced

2019)an 11 220,198 KM NAPA AutoCare Thunder Creek Auto

Russell, Manltoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced

NAPA AutoCare Thunder Creel Auto
Russell, Manitoba, Canada

2019 Mar7 225,862 KM

NAPA AutoCare Thunder Creek Auto
Russell, Manitoba, Canada

2019Jun24 239,810 KM

Vehlcle serviced
+ Ol and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed
Starter replated

- Open Recalls

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additiona! safety recall information and nen-safety

related recall campaigns, please contact GMC or visht Gi's webslts,

Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

) Detailed History

1GKKRPEDSBIZ218357




ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DATE . DETAILS
2010 Nov 1 Virden Malinline Motor Ltd, Service Record Vehicle serviced
Virden, Manitoba, Canada
2010 Dac 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as white
2011 Jun 8 Non-collision Front
Manltcba, Canada
2011 Jun 8 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a
: Manitoba, Canada Front
2011 Sep 2 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada
2011 Sep 2 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a
e Manltoba, Canada Front
2011 Dec 31 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2012 Dec 31 Mater Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2013 Apr 23 Motor Vehicle Dapt. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2013 Dec 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
_Maniltoba, Canada ’ ' Vehicle colour noted as white
2014:Mar 18 GMC Recall ‘Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N14003¢
2014 May 29 . GMC Recall Manufacturer Recall Tssued
Recal! # N140187
2014 Aug 23 Nen-cellislon Front
Manltoba, Canada
2014 Aug 23 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date; n/a
Manitoka, Canada Front
2014 Dec 31 " Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vanhlcle colour notad as white
2015 Qct 5 Winnipeg Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Jan 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2016 Dec 30 172,845 KM INAPA AutoCare Thunder Creek  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Auto
Russell, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Dec 31 Motar Vehicle Dept,

Manltoba, Canada

Canadlan Renawal

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour notad as white

1GKKRPEDSB|Z218357




Auto

ODOMETER SOURCE RECGRD TYPE DETAILS
2017 Feh 17 175,335 KM NAPA AutoCare Thunder Creek  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Auto
Russell, Manltoba, Canada
2017 Mar 13 Non-collislon Front
Manitoba, Canada
2017.Mar 15 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date; n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
2017 May 15 182,411 KM Paragen Sales Ltd, Service Record Vehicle serviced
: Langenburg, Saskatchewan,
Canada
2017 jun 22 186,348 KM Great Canadlan Oil Change Service Record Vehlcie serviced
' “Yorkton, Saskatchewan, :
Canada
2017 Jul 11 187,999 KM : Non-collision Left Side
Russell, Manltoba, Canada :
2017 Jul 11 Insurance Records Non-collislon Estimate Date: n/a
Russell, Manitoba, Canada Left Side
2017 Nov 9 192,835 KM Paragon Sales Ltd, Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langenburg, Saskatchewan,
Canada
2017 Dec 31 Meter Yehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoka, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2018 Feb 14 Paragon Sales Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langenburg, Saskatchewan,
Canada
2018 Apr4 195,003 KM Paragon Sales Lid, -Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langenburg, Saskatchewan,
Canada
2018 )un 28 206,023 KM Paragon Sales Led, Service Record Vahicle serviced
: ' Langenburg, Saskatchewan,
Canada
2018 Sep 12. 211,217 KM NAPA AutoCare Thunder Creek  Service Record Vehicle serviced
' Auto
Russell, Manltoba, Canada
2018 Dec 21 220,181 KM NAPA AutcCara Thunder Creek  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Auto
Russell, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Dec 31 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Reglstratien Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2019 Jan 11 220,198 KM NAPA AutoCare Thunder Creek  Service Record Vehicle serviced
' Auto
Russell, Manitobka, Canada
2019 Mar 7 225,862 KM NAPA AutoCare Thunder Creek  Service Record Vehicle serviced

1GKKRPEDSBJ218357




foy - ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
T —— Russell, Manitoba, Canada R .
2019 Jun 24 239,810 KM NAPA AutoCare Thunder Creek  Service Record Vehicle serviced
S Auto
Russell, Manltoba, Canada
2019 Dec 31 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Maniteba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2021 )an4 Mater Yehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitaba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2021 Sep 10 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 Apr12 Meotor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada Yehicle colour noted as white
2023 Apr 12 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2023 May 31 Coilision
Maniteba, Canada
2024 Feb 13 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
: Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour neted as white
2024 Apr 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
- Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vetilcle history report is complied from muitiple data sources, 1t is ot always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its saurce data providsrs to obtaln complete Informatlon on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other tide, brands, registratians,
declarations, accldentinformation, service records, recall Information, odometer readings or other Informatlon where discrepancias that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and fis source dala providers recene tata and
Infarmitlon from external sources believed to he reliable, but no responsibility Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or [t5 agents for sry errors, Inaccuracies or omissions, The reparts are provided strictly en an as-is whore-rs hasis, and
CARFAX Canada and Its scurce data providers further exprossly discialm all warrantlos, express or implled, including any warrantles of imellness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for & particular purpose reqardirig this report or ns
contents, Neither CARFAX Caneda nor any of s salrce date providsrs shall be llabie for any losses, expensas of damages in cornectlon with any report or any informatien contalned within a repart, Ircluding the accuracy thereof or any delay or tailure to
provide a report or any Infermation. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle histery report, Including problems, may not have been repariod te CARFAX Canadia, Use this report as one importani wel, aleng with & vehicle
inspection and tast drive, to make a belter decision about your figxt used car, Ey obtaining, revlewing and/or using this vehicle histary report, yau agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Condiilions of Use and any CARFAX
Canady End User License Agresiments as each may be amended from time to tima Wy CARFAX Canada, htipsifwirw L arfan.e afbout-on Hiarfp Ivicy-degaifsonditions-ofusa

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved,

CIARIFANEE
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